
2024   FALL   SUPER LIGA     ASSIGNORS-REFEREE COORDINATORS

Association/Club First Name Last Name Email Address Phone number

Barrington Alex Souza aledsza@gmail.com 401-000-0000
Bristol Rick Chace rickchace@gmail.com 401-297-7267
Burrillville Glocester David Bessette referees@bgysa.org 401-000-0000
Central Falls Jose Ibarra jmibarra18@gmail.com 401-543-0551
Chariho Frank Alessio fvalessio@gmail.com 401-207-2601
CLCF David Hoard dhoardclcf@gmail.com 401-952-1449
Coventry Lee Baldwin leebaldwinsoccer@gmail.com 908-797-9254
Cumberland Kevin Kurbec cysarefs@gmail.com 401-000-0000
East Greenwich Connor Langford clangford@challengersports.com 860-912-8244
East Providence Joe Moniz jmoniz3@cox.net 401-641-2009
Exeter-West Greenwich Jerry Gent refereecoord@ewgsoccer.org 401-000-0000
Jamestown Jay Sisson james_sisson@brown.edu 401-423-1341
Lincoln Cathy Johnson cml1031@yahoo.com 401-000-0000
MACH 1 Futbol Club Chris Januario assignor@mach1fc.com 401-644-6928
Middletown Ron Oard ronoard@cox.net 401-847-9929
Narragansett Jen Whitworth narragansettsoccer@gmail.com 401-241-8098
NECONN Ross Sward ross4sccr@gmail.com 860-208-5234
North Smithfield Nathan Comeau nayco35@icloud.com 401-651-4490
OSNK United Mark Oliver refcoord@osnkunited.com 401-580-1064
Pawtucket Juan Montalvan pysaref@gmail.com 401-632-3955
Portsmouth Brad Dellenbaughbrad.dellenbaugh@gmail.com 401-418-3776
Providence Sharks FC Kathy Souza klsouza1@outlook.com 401-225-0082
Seekonk Viinny Alfano alfano210@yahoo.com 401-000-0000
Smithfield Mark Ferreira sysarefereecoordinator@gmail.com 401-680-3979
South County Brian Corbert referees@scysc.org 401-000-0000
Tiverton Alex Farias afarias201@g.rwu.edu 401-200-1258
Warren Nick Massed nickmassed@gmail.com 401-245-2151
Warwick Fire Fighters Bob Enright bob.wffsc@yahoo.com 401-486-9643
West Warwick David Soares refereecoord@wwsoccer.org 401-287-4164
Westerly Frank Alessio fvalessio@gmail.com 401-207-2601
CENTRAL Region Kathy Souza klsouza1@outlook.com 401-225-0082
EAST  Region Kathy Souza klsouza1@outlook.com 401-225-0082
NORTH Region Kathy Souza klsouza1@outlook.com 401-225-0082
SOUTH Region AL Ricci alricci54@gmail.com 401-248-8151


